LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 3500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

MARK J. UDREN* PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE

STUART WINNEG** 24 NORTH MERION AVENUE
gA 7 SPIEAK ORLOFF*++ FREDDIE MAC SUITE 240
EIDI R. SPIVAK*** BRYN MAWR, PA 19010
CHRISTOFPHER 1. FOX*** PENNSYILVANIA 215-568-9500
CORINA CANIZH++ SIGNATED :
SADMITTED NI, PA, FL DE ) COUNSEL 215-568-1141 FAX
*ADMITTED FA
s« DMITTED NJ, PA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

December 28, 2000

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National
Association, TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust

1998-2)

vs.

Richard Nordheim

Property: 332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655

Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 544-CV-2000
Sheriff’'s Sale Date: December 21, 2000

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and requesting
the DEED be recorded in the name of U.S. Bank National Association,
f/k/a First Bank National Association, TR U/A dated 6/1/98 (EQCC
Home Equity Loan Trust 193%8-2}, 10401 Deerwood Park Boulevard,
Jacksonville, FL 32256.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1,580.99 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of $900.00.
Alsc enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, i1f you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

A

Makxlo Washington, |
Legal Assistant L

Enclosure



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 16 HOUR PHOM
(7171 3893611 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 711 7844000

FAX: {7171 784-Q257
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LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199
PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE

MARK J. UDREN*
STUART WINNEG**

GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF+*+
HEIDI R, SPIVAK*++
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX***

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA_

215-568-9500
215-568-1141 FAX

CORINA CANIZ**+ DESIGNATED COUNSEL

ALAN M, MINATO*#%
*ADMITTED NJ, PA, FL

S ADMITTED PA
CADMITTED NI, PA
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

March 14, 2001

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House - P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention: Sheriff, Harry Roadarmel, Jr.

RE: U. 8. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National
Association, TR U/A dated 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust
1998-2)

Vs,

Richard Nordheim

Property: 32 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655

Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 544-CV-2000

Sheriff‘s Sale Date: December 21,2000

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Per our conversation, enclosed please find the recorded deed on
the referenced property.

I spoke with our attorney, because the above name is our client’s
legal name it must be typed entirely on the deed. Please prepare
a deed of correction.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Sln;?ﬁély; // K/

Mari@ ngton .
Legal Assistant 5/
enc. i
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Date. 03/07/2001 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1000448
Time: 02:46 PM Receipt

Page 1 of 1
Received of: Columbia County Sheriff's Dept+- S 10.00
Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check; 13457

Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township
of Briar Creek, Co :y of Columbia and Commons 1th of
Penngylvania, more particularly bounded and dewcribed as followe:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Cabin Still Lane;
Thence (1) along Cabin Still Lane South seventy-five degrees West
(S 757 W) for a distance of one hundred fifty (150’) feet to a
point in line of Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty (330); Thence (2)
along Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty (330) North fifteen degrees
Thirty minutes West (N 15 30’ W) for a distance of two hundred
{2007} feet to a point in line of Lot No. Four Hundred Twenty-
nine (429); Thence (3) along Lot No. Four Hundred Twenty-nine
(429) North seventy-five degrees East (N 75° E) for a distance of
cne hundred fifty {150‘) feet to a point in line of Lot No. Three
Hundred Thirty-four (334); Thence (4) along Lot No. Three Hundred
Thirty-four (334) South fifteen degrees thirty minutes East (S
15% 30’ E} for a distance of two hundred (200°) feet to a paint,
the place of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Scott D. Hummel and Megan B.
Lehman, Jeoint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, to Richard
Nordheim, by Deed dated March 27, 1998 and recorded on April 13,
1998 1n the Columbia County Recorder of Deede Office at Deed Book
Volume 684, Page 410.

A Single Family Dwelling

Tax Parcel No. 07-05B-27



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

U0.5. Bank National COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, f£/k/a First Bank : CIVIL DIVISION
Naticnal Association, TR U/A i Columbia County

dtd €/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity

Loan Trust 19%8-2)

10401 Deerwood Park Blvd.

Jacksonville, FLL 32258
Plaintiff

V.

Richard Nordheim
NO. 544-CV-2000

Defendant (s)

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MATL_AND.
REGULAR MATI PURSUANT TO CQURT QRDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF SALE to
Defendant (s), by certified mail and reqular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant (s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: NOVEMBER 16, 2000

Richard Nordheim _ Richard Nordheim Richard Nordheim
RR3 Box A 332 Hemlock Drive 13 Seminary Road
Shickshinny PA 18655 Shickshinny PA 18655 Hanover, PA 18702

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating t£o unsworn
falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Dated: W

Mark J. Udren, Esquire




5

LAW

OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN &

CHERRY

TO:

HILL,

ASSOCIATES

1040 N. KINGS HIG

SUTTE 600

Z 189 494 4L7.

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided,
Uo :2 use for Internatignal Mail {Ses reverse)

\ .Hrzb‘ﬁﬁf ZOmﬂcsm AN

VY= 0 ox

W o5t Office, 3. Zif Coda

tn Ny ﬁ_y \RESS]

Postage

Certified Fea

Spedial Delvery Fee

Restricted Dafivery Fee

Relum Receipt Showing 1o
Whom & Dala Deliverad

Dale, & Addressee’s Address

Return Peceipt Showng 1o Whom,

TOTAL Poslage & Fees

$ Gﬂr_@

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

"Fold at line over top of envelape to !

the right of the return address

CERTIFIED

Z 189 494 L?7b

Richard Nordheim

RR 3,
Shickshinny,

Lo e

PA 18655

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF Rl

veg




q
]

Bl

6661 ANP | L pe uo gy

ﬁrjc:’w 33%2;‘ Loy il%)%m}m LTk

=

1L

Jhaoay uinay SHESW O

25B0-W-00-565201

ARERY

1

R

NN WA b

AT Pewpy

"l

‘0l passaIppy apoipy

‘siuued aoeds Jf juoy a8y} uo io

W e
1By} 08
OA JLld m

5 ) way
H3aNas

24 Sway asidwon u

1098 8y} 0} p1ea sy yoe

"NOA 01 pILd By} LIMA Uea am
2558481 B} U0 SSBIPPE PuE BWEL 4N

‘PaAISaD 51 AlRAleq payause
NOLLO3S SIHL 313 TdNoD

9181dwoo asjy ¢ pue '’

=
>
< = H
o, : i
3 :
™ Y : |
— P & |
%] i
ﬁ ; ’ i
1
L AN |
N oo !
‘ Olx O = .
7|0 Og =z ol 1B |
2l Ao @ & E j
S )dgag 3= ° 3‘
FlEd=3 - & o I
72 & EL& T .
3 g g g : Y |
: =< &
~d ] i
2lung Sa s Yy i
5| w7 TR
ElE sy g s g 2
=} = 5 = =
Tl G\3 g =
7Sk 3 Y o
g & v 3 & = H
o o o 2 !
gz S5 o
m =,
8 g 25 <
= 3 d: 0
g 2 i
0 =< i
C z ogono & ‘
£l ¢ F8Eg | 2 |
3 5 3 1 |
: g 3
m 2 3
8 &

——ea

Stick postaga stamps to article to cover First-Class postage, certified mail fee, and
charges for any selected optional sarvices (See fonth.
1. f you want this receipt posimarked, sfick the gummed stub to the dght of the retum
acaress leaving the receipt attached, and prasent the articie al & post office servica
window or hand it ta your rural camer (ng axira change).
2. IFyou do not want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of tha
return address of the anicle, date, detach, and retain the receipt, and mail the article.
3. youwant a retum ¢eceipt, wrile the certified mail number and your name and address
an a retum receipt card, Fomm 3811, and attach o to the front of the article by means of the
gummed ends if space permits. (therwise, affix to back of article, Endorse front of article
RETURN RECEIPT AEQUESTED adjacent 1o the number.
4, IF your want defivery rastricted (o the addressee, or 10 an authodzed agent of the
addresses, endorse RESTRIGTED DELIVERY on the front of the anticla.
3. Enter fees for the zenvices requested in the appropriare spaces on the fromt of this
receipt. | retum recsipt is requested, chack the applicable biocks in item 1 of Form 3811,

6. Save (his receipt and oresent i f you make an inquiry. 102595-99-M-2444

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1895 (Reverse)
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13 Seminary Road
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TO: Richard Nordheim
332 Helmlock Drive
shickghinny, PA 18655
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THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaclo, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992

228 Semple Street, No. 680

Pittsburgh, PA 15213

(412) 361-8286

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
“f/k/a First Bank National Association, COLUMBIA COUNTY

TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home )

Equity Loan Trust 1998-2),

Plaintiff, NO. 544 CV 2000
Y.
RICHARD NORDHEIM,
Defendant.
ORDER

AND NOW, this ;04,25 day of 9//"-"-— , 2000, upon consideration of Plaintiff's

Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED
that service of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure, the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, and all other
pleadings whuch require personal service on the Defendant Richard Nordheim shall be complete
when the Plaintiff has mailed the pleading to be served by certified mail and regular maii to:

32 Hemlock Drive, Shichshinny, Pennsylvania 18653

RR3, Box 203 A, Shickshinny, PA 18653
13 Seminary Road, Hanover, PA 18702

and the Sheriff has posted a copy of the pleading to be served on the most public part of the
property located at 332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania, Columbia County, which is
the subject property upon which this mortgage foreclosure action is predicated.

BY THE COURT:

Ll lirac) @ Qmao ()




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

NPy e o ;
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOQUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 383-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 7846300
Fax (570)389-5625

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: October 23, 2000

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates
U.S. Bank N.A. VS, Richard Mordheim

No. 230 of 2000 ED No. 544 of 2000 JD

Dear Sir:
Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1st week liovember 30, 2000
December 7, 2000

2nd week

3rd week DPecember 14, 2000

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Nomu & oo

Harry A. Rqadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR moué
bl e oTe 0.0 6 0 0 0 e's BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Oect. 23, 2000

To: Joan Rothery-Briar Ck ‘lax Colliector
122 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: U.S. Bank fI.A. V5. Richard Merdheim
No: 230 of 2000 ED No: 544 of 2000 J0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you'have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

Nouy Q. MM)

Harry A, Rogdarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 180 24 HOQUR PHONE
el e 0.0 0 00 0'0 " BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Oct. 23, 2000

To: Columbia County Tax Claim
Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 178L5

Re: U.3. Bank M.A. VS, Richard Mordheim
No: 230 of 2000 ED No: 544 of 2000 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

W Q Bl

Har adarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of® Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

BB ook BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Oct. 23, 2000

To:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Re: U.S. Bank M.A. VS. Richard Mordheim
No: 230 of 2000 ED No: 544 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

Nowmy & mw@}

Harry A. Rggdarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
D rielole 00 s o0t BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Oct. 23, 2000

To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
-  BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
- HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

Re: U.S. Bank I1.A. VS. Richard Mordheim
No: 230 of 2000 ED No: 544 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, ff you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

\:\mﬂu, Vool

Harry A. Roudarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 784-6300

F et TIEL Yy BLOOMSSURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: Oct. 23, 2000

To:

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

Re: U.5. Bank I.A. VS. Richard *Mordheim
No: 230 of 2000 €D No: 544 of 2000 J0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Q. Vool

Harry A. Rod&darmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
m BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
FAX 570 389-5625.

570-389-5622
Bate: QOct. 23, 2000

To:
OFFICE OF F.A LR,
— DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
_ PO BOX8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
Re:_ U.S. Bank I1.A. VS.__ Richard Mordheim
No: 230 of 2000 €D No: 544 of 2000 JO
Cear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If §ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respactfully,

\z\Ma. LooDosmmal

Harry A. Rogjdarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HERIFF'S SALE

THURGDAY DECENBFI 21, 2000 at 9:00 AM
FLTTTT7TTTTHE8T AT PP T E7 1077807 Ei0780 7007807778777 010777777777

BY VULIULE OF A WRTT OF LXECUTION RO, 230-00 ED ANO GIVIL WRLT NO.
44-00 ED  1$50UED QUL OF THE COUILI OF COMMON PLEAS OF GOLUMBIA GOUMTY,
CIVIL DLVISION, 10 ME DIRECLED, ‘IHRE WILL B EXPOSED ‘10 PUBLIC SALLE, BY
VISULL OR QUICRY 10 Tils HIGHEST AND BEST BINDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKIL ROOM
OR SHERTFE'S OFFICE, ‘1O B ANMOUNGED, AT 1HE COLWMBIA GOUMIY COUIT LOUSE,
BLGOMSBURG, PEMNAL, 170815, ALL C1HE RIGHD AND TTILIS AND INTEREST 10 °THs
DEFENDANTS 1IN AND LU

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township
of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly . side of Cabin Still Lane;
Thence (1) along Cabin Still Lane South seventy-five degrees West
(5 75° W} for a distance of one hundred fifty (150') feet to a
point in line of Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty (330); Thence (2}
along Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty (330) North fifteen degrees
Thirty minutes West (N 15° 30’ W) for a distance of two hundred
{2007) feet to a point in line of Lot No. Four Hundred Twenty -
nine (429); Thence (3) along Lot No. Four Hundred Twenty-nine
{429) North seventy-five degrees East (N 75° E) for a distance of
one hundred fifty (150’') feet to a point in line of Lot No. Three
Hundred Thirty-four (334); Thence (4) along Lot No. Three Hundred
Thirty-four (334) South fifteen degrees thirty minutes East (S
15 30" E} for a distance of two hundred (200') feet to a point,
the place of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Scott D. Hummel and Megan B.
Lehman, Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, to Richard
Nordheim, by Deed dated March 27, 1998 and recorded on April 13,

1998 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book
Volume 684, Page 410.

A Single Family Dwelling

Tax Parcel No. 07-08B-27

TERMS (OF SALE

tiinimm Pavment at Time of Sale: lthe greater of ten (10%) percent: of the_b%d Drice
of costs (ovening bid at sale). Minirum navment is to be paid cash, certified check
of cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid.price'is'to be paid
within eight (8) davs after the sale in cash, certified check of cashier's check.

TMPORTANT HIOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE 1
ACOORDAMCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FIMAMNCIAL COMSEOUENCES Tu THE BTODER.
DO MOT BID LTILESS FINDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR PAYMEML WITHIN THIZ PRESCRIBED TINME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the
Shexriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due withQut a resale Qf
the property, or th resell the pronerty at the bidder's risk and maintain an action
against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by
the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against anv damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for anv attorney fees incurred
by the Sheriff in commection with any action against the bidder in which the hidder
is found liable for damages,

Barbara A, Fein, HEsa. Sheriff of Columbia County
425 Ceoomerce Drive, Suite 100 . Harrv A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Fort Washington, PA 19034



/ PAGE 1

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR. 330 — P £D

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {57G) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECETVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT 09 - 23- 00
DOCKET AND INDEX 7030 - 00
SET FILE FOLDER UP JO - 36— 00
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION /

COPY OF DESCRIPTION 6

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS L~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE

WATCHMAN RETEASE FORM L

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS 1187 L/

CHECK FOR $1866-00 FOC6C  JYZLC ~ Fe 'iq

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES —_[dec, 2], 9000 <+ (100

}
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER N @i S5O Dec<. ’?r / V - A0oo &%s}rub Neow. 20

% SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

% SEP ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
4 SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED]
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE (CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
% COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL, OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED Du.KET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
' SALE BILLS
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE T0O PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TOQ SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER’S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE {POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

pg.a

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TQ DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TC ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREFPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

L

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. . BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
B oo BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 (717} 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.
Date: Oct. 23, 2000

To0: Richard MNordheim

332 Hemlock Drive RIS Box A
Shickshinny, PA 18655 Shickshimmy, PA 18655
Re: U.S. Bank M.A. ' Richard MMordheim
No: 230 of 2000 ED No: 544 of 2000 Jb

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If &ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

U Ponllounad )

Harry A. Rbadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



THE LAW OFFICES OF _ ARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY

f/k/a First Bank National Association,
TR U/A did 6/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-2), NO. 344 CV-2000

Plaintiff, 330 - 3000 g2 D

V.

RICHARD NORDHEIM,
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Richard Nordheim
332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655
RR 3, Box A, Shickshinny, PA 18655
13 Seminary Road, Hanover, PA 18702

Your house at 332 Hemlock Drive (Township of Briar Creek), Shickshinny, Columbia
County, is scheduled to be sold on Oecembe 3] Jooes by the Columbia County
Sheriff’s Department at (f'fm Ay in the Columbia County Courthouse, P. O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court judgment of $53,649.05 obtained by Plaintiff U.S.
Bapk National Association, f/k/a First Bank National Association, TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC
Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-2) agamst you.




NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you muwst take immediate action:

1.

This sale will be canceled it you pay to Plaintiff Mortgagee the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call Barbara A. Fein, Esquire at (215) 653-7450.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or
open the Judgment, it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. You may
need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain
an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND

YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

[t the Sheriff’s Sale 1s not stopped, .your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling Barbara A. Fein, Esquire at
(215) 653-7450, or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department at (570)
389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the sale bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fuil amount bid in
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
at (215) 653-7450 or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department at
(570) 389-5624.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale had never happened.

You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to
the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your housc will be filed by the
Colurabia County Sheriff on or about thirty (30) days. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the distribution date.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P. O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township
of Briar Creek, Co :y of Columbia and Commonv I1th of
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Cabin Still Lane;
Thence {1) along Cabin Still Lane South seventy-five degrees West
{8 75° W) for a distance of one hundred fifty (1507) feet to a
point in line of Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty (330); Thence (2)
along Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty (330) North fifteen degrees
Thirty minutes West (N 15° 30° W) for a distance of two hundred
(200') feet to a point in line of Lot No. Four Hundred Twenty-
nine (429); Thence (3) along Lot No. Four Hundred Twenty-nine
(429) North seventy-five degrees East (N 75° E} for a distance of
one hundred fifty (150’) feet to a point in line of Lot No. Three
Hundred Thirty-four (334); Thence (4) along Lot No. Three Hundred
Thirty-four (334) South fifteen degrees thirty minutes East (S
15° 30 E) for a distance of two hundred (200’) feet to a polint,
the place of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Scott D. Hummel and Megan B.
Lehman, Joint Tenantsg with Right of Survivorship, to Richard
Nordheim, by Deed dated March 27, 1998 and recorded on April 13,
1998 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book
Volume 684, Page 410.

A Single Family Dwelling

Tax Parcel No. 07-05B-27



F00-ED- A3

WRIT OF EXECUTION -- {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa. R.CP. 3180 to 3183 and RULE 3257

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY

t/k/a First Bank National Association, TR

U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity

Loan Trust 1998-2), NO. 544 CV-2000
Plaintiff, :

V.

RICHARD NORDHEIM,
Defendant.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter, you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at: 332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, Briar Creek Township
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Tax Parcel Identification Number: 07-05B-27

Current title holder: Richard Nordheim

AMOUNT DUE .. ... .. $53,649.05
INTEREST FROM

September 5, 2000 .. ... 3

TOTAL . 5

Plus costs as endorsed.

reen B RS Wp

Prothoneotary, Common Pleas Courm‘
Columbia County, Pennsyivania

Dated: Y /6’ /Q]O'UD
ol

(SEAL)

BY:

Deputy



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY _
LRLIRIELY COnIRE BOUSE - P O. BOX 300 14 HOUR FHOME
(717} 305622 BLOOMSEURG, TA 17815 (717) 7846700

Mark J., Udren & Associates
1040 N, Kings sy, Suite 500

4 IHE COURT OF AU PLEAS QF
Cherrv Hill, NJ 08034 wr COURT OF ooMt S ar

COLUMBIA QOUIITY, COMMDNWEALTH

OF PENNA.

11,8, Bank National Assoc.

Vs

Richard Mordheim

WRTT OF EXICULTON  230-2000 ED_
. MORIGAGE FORECLOSURE.  544-2000 D

POSTING OF PROPERTY

November 20, 2000  1ygitp A (OPY OF TIHE SUERIFF'S SALE BLLL ON it

PROPERIY OF Richard Nordheim

COLWMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYIVANTA,  SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPULY SHERLEFY  James Arter

SWERS:

p L
l );Z‘PU'_L'Y MOHERLEY

SIERIEF, HARRY A. POADARTEL .JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

Fl

THLS  30th

DAY OF  lMovember 2000 _ DK

A Q anen

Sarah Hower

NOTARIAL SEAL _
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bioomsburg, Colurmbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCTATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NOQ. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUGITE 500

CHERRY EHILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

C'OU'RT: OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVII, DIVISICN
Columbia County

U.S Bank National Association
f/k/a First Natiocnal
Assoclation TR U/A dtd 6/1/98
(Equicredit Funding Trust
1998-2) |
10401 Deerwood Park Blwvd.
Jacksonville, FL 322586
Plaintiff

NO. 544-CV-2000

.
Richard Nordheim

L T T T P LT T PO T TY F I L TR T PP IR PYRITITI

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S_SALE _QF REAL PROPERTY

TGQ: Richard Nordheim
332 Helmlock Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Your house (real estate) at 332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655, is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on December 21, 2000, at in the
Columbia County Courthouse, to enforce the court judgment of $53,649.05, obtained
by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Awvailable Sale.

_ NQIICE_OF OWNER'S_RIGHTS
YOU MaY BE ABLE _TQ.PREVENT THIS SHERTFEF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediata achion:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment;
late charges, costs and reasocnable attorney's fees. To find out how much
yYou must pay, you may call: (856) 482-6500.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly enterad. ~ You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

[

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. !

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contacé

one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.

page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

{See notice on
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YQH_MAI_SIILL_BE_ABLEmIQ_EAYEﬁXQUR_ERQEERIK_AHD_XQE_HAYE_QIHER
RIGHTS_EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S_SALE DQES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriffrs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to
the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6900,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482>

6500.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is nct paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right te remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

g. - You may be entitled te a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distributiom is wrong) are
filed with the sSheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is

filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your
home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SEOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NQT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. -
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-652-7375

ASSQCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 185
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

e
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THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A, FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. Neo, 53002

Krsten J. DiPaclo, Esquire / [.D. No. 79992

228 Semple Street, No. 630

Pittsburgh, PA 15213

(412) 361-8286

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{/k/a First Bank National Association, COLUMBIA COUNTY

TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-2),

Plaintiff, NO. 544 CV 2000
V. |
RICHARD NORDHEIM,
Defendant.
ORDER

AND NOW, this 7425 day of %p«—b . 2000, upon consideration of Plaintiffs

Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED
that service of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure, the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, and all other
pleadings which require personal service on the Defendant Richard Nordheim shall be complete
when the Plaintff has mailed the pleading to be served by certified mail and regular mail to:
332 Hemlock Drive, Shichshinny, Pennsylvama 18655
RR3, Box 2034, Shickshinny, PA 18655
13 Serninarv Road, Hanover, PA 18702

and the Sheriff has posted a copy of the pleading to be served on the most public part of the
property located at 332 Hemlock Drive, 'Shjckshinny, Pennsylvania, Columbia County, whach is

the subject property upon which this mortgage foreclosure action is predicated.

BY THE COURT:




Senl Dy tRb LAk DFFILEs Ur BARGARA FEIN, 215 853 74545 Nov-2-00 3:00AH,; Page /1

f THE LAW OFFICES OF
: BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

‘“—“ SERSLY Obbi L 428 Commerce Dyive PITYSBURGH OFFICE
05 Nonth Kings Highway Suite 100 110 Atwood Strect, PMB #6580
. s

herry Hill, NI 03034-156% Vort Wavhingson, PA 19034 Pmsbnrgl:l_."l"A 15213
§J (856 5965562 (212) 3618286
i {215) 653 7450 File No. 99-446|

Barhara A‘l k-'em, FEaquire
Kristen 1. fﬁl"m:h: Faquire EAX. (215} 653-7454 FLEASE RESPOND 1O QUR

omoars aj }}ﬂm}{mma Dircet e-mail: FORT WASIIING ION OFFICH
urd New h?m Rare barbaraf @@ lobal o

DIRECT PHONE EX1. 102

E- October 31. 2000
?AxED TO (570) 784-0257

ﬂarry A, Roadarmel, Jr.

ﬁherlff of Columbia County

“;E: .S, Bank National Association, as Trustee v. Richard Nordheim
: Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Docket No. 00-CCD-000544

I';Jear Sheriff Roardarmel:

ﬁ:;s you know, this Law Firm has been representing the Plaintiff throughout the pending Mortgage
Foreclosure proceeding. We recently forwarded to your attention materiah neccssary to schedule
he Nordheim property for Sheriff’s Sale.

Dur client has dirceted our office to transfer its fike to:

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
1040 North Kings Highway, Suite 300, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

i Telephone No. (856) 482-6900
i Facsiniile No. (856) 482-1199

i have provided Attorney Udren with a Withdrawal of Appearance, which he will file at his
macr\ tion. All future communication with respect to this file should be directed to that Law Firm.

-Sinoercl'y

;THIZ LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA EIN, P.C.
t
ﬁv. Z

Barbara A. Fein, Esqusrc.

b
t
gAF:cbs
l”.f& Mark }. Udren, Esquire

b EQCC / ATTN: Valerie Lawson / Loan Reference No. 8064023636

it

H
MI"]E t—-ﬁ‘j——‘jﬂﬁi"l A2 DA D SETY TATA o 2 a4
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THE LAW OFFICES OF oARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY

f/k/a First Bank National Association.

TR U/A did 6/1/98 (EQCC Home

Equity Loan Trust 1998-2), NO. 544 CV-2000
Plaintifft,

V.

RICHARD NORDIIEIM,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National Association, TR U/A dud
6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-2), Plaintiff in the above captioned mortgage
foreclosure action, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at 332 Hemlock Drive (Township of
Briar Creek), Shickshinny, Columbia County, PA, was true and correct to the best of its
knowledge, information and beliet,

1. Name and address of each Owner and/or Reputed Owner:

Richard Nordheim
332 Hemlock Drive. Shickshinny, PA 18655
RR 3, Box A, Shickshinny, PA 18655
13 Seminary Road, Hanover, PA 18702

2. Name and address of cach Defendant named in the judgment:

Richard Nordheim
332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18653
RR 3, Box A, Shickshinny, PA 18655
13 Seminary Road, Hanover, PA 18702



Name and last knov. . address of every judgment creditor wl. .e judgment is a record licn
on the real property to be sold:

Water, Sewer & Taxes
(Addresses to be provided)

Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National Association, TR U/A dtd
6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-2), Plaintiff

111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record licn on the
property.

None

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who may
have an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
332 Hemlock Drive {Township of Briar Creek)
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my

personal knowledge, information and belief. T understand that falsc statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Date: Scptember 18, 2000

THE LAW OFFICES OFIF BARBARA A. FEIN,

v Parlaca & Z

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintitf
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WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa. R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and RULE 3257

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY

f/k/a First Bank National Association, TR
U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity
Loan Trust 1998-2), NO. 544 CV-2000

Plaintiff
V.

RICHARD NORDHEIM,
Defendant.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter, you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at: 332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, Briar Creek Township
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Tax Parcel Identification Number: 07-05B-27

Current title holder: Richard Nordheim

AMOUNTDUE ... . . .. .. .. .. o $ 53,649.05
INTEREST FROM
September 5, 2000 . .. . 3

Plus costs as endorsed.

el B Rl |40

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cuuri of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: q!/&’ f/%m

BY:

(SEAL)
Deputy



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

(Pleasc check appropriate square in each Columbia County Court House

section)

P. O. Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY
f/k/a First Bank National Association,

TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home

Equity Loan Trust 1998-2) NO. 544 CV-2000

Plaintiff,

V.

RICHARD NORDHEIM

Detfendant.

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO PA RCP RULE 3123(a)

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1.

The judgment cntered in the above matter is based on a

mortgage foreclosure action.

[X
[]
|1
|1
[]
[]

[X]
[]
[ ]

The Defendant(s) own the property bcing exposed 1o sale as:

An Individual

Tenants by the entireties

Joint tenants with rights of survivorship
A Partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

The Defendant(s) is (are):

Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania

If more than one Defendant and either A or B above not applicable,
state whicl Defendants arce residents of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvantia.

Residents:

Dated: September 18, 2000

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A EIN, P.C.

BY: &LC‘ZZM ([ -

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintift /
Attorney [.D. No. 53002 ¢




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / 1.3, No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney tor Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

f/k/a First Bank National Association, COLUMBIA COUNTY

TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home

Equity Loan Trust 1998-2),
Plaintiff, NO. 544 CV-2000

V.

RICHARD NORDHEIM,
Defendant.

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS
I, Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, U.S. Bank National Association,
f/k/a First Bank National Association, TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust
1998-2), hereby certity that the Plaintift’s corrcct address is 111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite
3000, Chicago, Illinois 60611 , and the last known address of each Defendant is as below.
Richard Nordheim
332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18653
RR 3, Box A, Shickshinny, PA 186553

13 Seminary Road, Hanover, PA 18702

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A, FEIN, P.C.

Bﬂd’m(*

Barbara A. Fein. Esquu
Auorney for Plaintitf i,e



THE EAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

f/k/a First Bank National Association, COLUMBIA COUNTY

TR U/A did 6/1/98 (EQCC Home

Equity Loan Trust 1998-2),
Plaintiff, NO. 544 CV-2000

V.

RICHARD NORDHEIM.,
Defendant.

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff U.S. Bank Naticnal
Association, t/k/a First Bank National Association, TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity
Loan Trust 1998-2) in this action against real property and I further certify that this property
is:

| ] FHA -- Tenant Occupied or Vacant
[X] That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects
with Section 403 of the HOMEOWNERS® EMERGENCY
MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1983 which may include but is
not limited to:
(a) Service of notice on Defendant
(b) Expiration of thirty days since the service of the Notice
() Defendant’s failure to request or to appear at a face-to-face
meeting with the Mortgagee or with a Consumer Credit
Counseling Agency
{d) Defendant’s failure to file an application for financial assistance
with the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

I further agree to indemmify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbix County for any false

statements given herein.

THE LAW OITFICES OF BARBARA A. FEI

- [ﬁufi&& 7

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire /
Attorney for Plaintitt

, P.C.




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. [FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I1.D. No. 53002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
t/k/a TFirst Bank National Association,
TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home
Lquity Loan Trust 1998-2),
Plaintiff,

V.

RICHARD NORDHEIM,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 544 CV-2000

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

I, Barbara A. Fein, Bsquire, Attorney for Plaindff U.S. Bank National Association,

f/k/a First Bank National Association, TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust

1998-2), hereby certify on behalf of the Plaintiff that it waives any liability or responsibility

as against the Sheriff of Columbia County. his deputies or agents, whomsoever, who levy

against the subject property of this action, and further certifies that the Plaintiff

acknowledges and understands that the Sheriff or Deputy ts not liable in any way for

protecting the property before the Sheriff’s Sale.

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY: L%(Léhﬂ,(& a :

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire |
Attorney for Plaintiff /



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A, FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaclo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
f/k/a First Bank National Association, COLUMBIA COUNTY
TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-2),

Plaintift, NO. 544 CV-2000
V.
RICHARD NORDHEIM,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
8.8
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposcs and says that the averments herein
are based upon investigations made and records maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as
servicing agent of the Plaintiff herein named and that the above named Defendants are not in
the Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies as defined under
the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended, and that the age and last
known residence and employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Richard Nordheim
332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655
RR 3. Box A, Shickshinny, PA 18655
13 Seminary Road, Hanover, PA 18702

Age : Over 18
Employment Unknown

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARAJA. FEIN, P.C.

BY: ‘I’PYUJVHM C&a o

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn.fo and subscr;i_bed
before me this /7

ay of ]S?@?ﬁn‘zb‘?ﬂ’ f'}/( 2000

ﬁg/‘;%lguglic _ j ,/—’)

i NOTARIAL SEAL

b AGKNES M. KELLY, Hotory Fublic
5 - Plyirouth Twp., Monigomery §

I By Comnission Expiras Oot,




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. being duly swom according to law dcposes and says

that Press Enterprise 18 a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and Statc since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal noticc or advertisement in the _November 30, December 7, 14,

2000 exactly as printed and published; that the atfiant is one of the owners and publishers of suid
newspaper 1n which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisernent and that all of

the allcgations in the foregoing statement as o time, place, and character of publication arc truc.

............ ﬂﬁﬂv

53

Sworn and subscribed (o belore me this ...... A

(Notary Public)

My commission expircs

)

Natary Public
Columiia County

o Forerae July 3, 2003

S
ronEEGIENaE

Mermbi s .
And oW, 2200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...ooevviiiinn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



ALL that certain plece or parcel of land situate in the Township
of Briar Creek, Cc ty of Columbia and Commorns 1ilth of
Penngylvania, more particularly bounded and de_cribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Cabin Still Lane;
Thence (1) along Cabin Still Lane Scuth seventy-five degrees West
{8 75° W) for a distance of one hundred fifty (150’) feet to a
point in line of Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty (330); Thence (2)
along Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty (330} North fifteen degrees
Thirty minutes West (N 15 30’ W) for a distance of two hundred
(200') feet to a point in line of Lot No. Four Hundred Twenty-
nine (429} ; Thence (3} along Lot No. Four Hundred Twenty-nine
(429) North seventy-five degrees East (N 75° E) for a distance of
one hundred fifty (150’) feet to a point in line of Lot No. Three
Hundred Thirty-four (334); Thence {4) along Lot No. Three Hundred
Thirty-four (334) South fifteen degrees thirty minutes East (8
15° 307 E) for a distance of two hundred {(200’) feet to a point,
the place of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Scott D. Hummel and Megan B.
Lehman, Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, to Richard
Nordheim, by Deed dated March 27, 19298 and recorded on April 13,
1998 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Qffice at Deed Book
Volume 684, Page 410.

A Single Family Dwelling

Tax Parcel No. 07-05EB-27



MARK J. UDREMN & ASSOCI™ %S ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D. NO. (04302

1040 N. XINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6500

U.S. Bank National " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association, f/k/a First Bank - CIVIL DIVISION
National Asscciation, TR U/A - Columbia County

dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity

Loan Trust 1998-2)

10401 Deerwood Park Blvd.

Jacksonville, FL 32256
Plaintiff

V.
Richard Nordheim ' :

NO. 544-CV-2000
Defendant (s8)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT 70 Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3125.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby wverifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy cof which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing. :

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s} by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant{s} on the date specified on the said Return
Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as
~ Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
31z22.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: November 30, 2000 MARK J. UDREN & ASSCCIATES

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARYX J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

U.S5. Bank National ECOURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
Association, f/k/a First Bank : CIVIL DIVISION
National Association, TR U/A : Columbia County

dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity
Loan Trust 1598-2) .
10401 Deerwood Park Blvd. :
Jacksonville, FL. 32256
Plaintiff

V.

Richard Nordheim :
tNO., 544-CV-200Q
Defendant (s) :

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

U.S5. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National Association,
TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-2), Plaintiff in
the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner({s):
Name Address

Richard Nordheim 332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655
RR3, Box A, Shickshinny, PA 18655
13 Seminary Recad, Hanover, PA 18702

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Same as #1 above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name 2ddress

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every cther person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Water, Sewer & Taxes 334 Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Columbia County Domestic Columbia Ccunty Courthouse, P.0O. Box 380
Relations Blecomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name Address

Tenant /Occupant 332 Hemlock Drive, (Township of Briar Creek)
Shickshinny, PA 18655

T verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: November 30, 2000




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

U.5 Bank National Association { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
f/k/a First National ! CIVIL DIVISION
Association TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 | Columbia County
(Equicredit Funding Trust :

1958-2)

Plaintiff I NO. 544-CV-2000

V.
Richard Nordheim

L T TN T RV YR TN PISTIRT I ]

Defendant (s}
DATE : November 15, 2000
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (S) : RICHARD NORDHEIM
PROPERTY: 332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled tc be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on December 21, 2000, at the

Columbia County Courthouse. ‘Our records indicate that you may
hold a mortgage or judgment on -the property which will be
extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to

protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6500

J.5. Bank National COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
Agsoclation, f/k/a First ‘Bank CIVIL DIVISION
National Association, TR U/A -Columbia County

dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity

Loan Trust 1998-2)

10401 Deerwood Park Blvd.

Jackscnville, FL 32258
Plaintiff

V.

Richard Nordheim
NO. 544-CV-2000

Defendant (s}

VERIFICATION QOF SERVICE BY CRRTIFIED MATI, AND_
REGULAR MAIIL, PURSUTANT TQ COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the NOTICE CF SALE to
Defendant (s}, by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant(s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: NOVEMBER 16, 2000

Richard Nordheim _ Richard Nordheim Richard Nordheim
RR3 Box A 332 Hemlock Drive 13 Seminary Road
Shickshinny PA 18655 Shickshinny PA 18655 Hanover, PA 18702

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 45904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES

Dated: [/V

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
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TO: Richard Nordheim
13 Semimary Road
Hanover, PA 18702
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TO: Richard Nordheim
332 Helmlock Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

i




L e Ut U Y o £ apomt i
. vl ety Ll

= 1) .
. \L A -
el g : ARELEET = B
I N e E L EETED -
Cad = - Tl Tl .
=] = UU LTS =m n .
: g 3 f* 2l TE S E :
; Loz ~ 5 FJizxFe TR -
: : g A 318aaz2=KR
— 3 (’u g @ | S 3 m = g = i
= @ | =% 33 =3 '
g o] (< < L ez ado Sl
2l . oo Tgsizioml
oy = -5 H
g1 s 2335 Bl !
a e 2 cza=d t
4 ! 3 ggscsa 2
$ Z & R R &
; ERAE-] =
B éﬁ ~ F2do 7> WY
3 g |F23e2F M
& ,0 / Fo 2ad 4
= . T @ b § .
—~ = 18235 Y
21/ j— (_/’/ E“ - = ‘E 53'1_-_‘ = 1 Stick pastaga stamps to adticle to cover First-Class pastage, centified mail fee, and
5‘ o= e %- a @ i sharges ‘ot any saiacted oplianal servicss (S froni).
. o - 5] ] @ ]
' “E—L g{ ’CF.- ; [ ® : I you want this feceipt posimarked, stick the gummed Stub to tha right of the retum
B o H address ieawng the recept aftached. and present Iha arrigte al a post office serace T
LS U-\ (0 i window ar hand i 1o your cural carmer /na 2.t cRarge). ‘1"’5
5 F . . . =
= -~ 3 1 2. Il you do not want this recaipt postmarked, stick the qurnrnad stub (o tha rght of the LN
- ) : 2| M O = I} : 7 €T
o - - : : ratum address of the articie, date, detach, and ratain the receipt, and mail iha aticla. p==
3 FIOROgY =7 3 e g 1y
g i |7 Aag 2 HE g 3 B 3. you want a ratum receipt, wiile the ceriied mai number and your name and address | 5
o g g g, 14 » oz 2 =N B an 3 retusm feceit card, Form 3831, and attagh il to the front of the adicie by means of ha 7
a8 7 i = 2.3 3 2 B ' qummed ands if space oermits. Otherwise, affix 1o back of articla. Sndarsa {ront ol articla =
£lzd = B T3 g } RETURM RECEIPT REQUESTED adjacent to the numger. <
T = a4, o = 7 ) -
= 3 = S & 4 ? :: { 4 it you want dalivery restricted ‘o tha addresses, or 10 2n authorized agen! of he 8
b st g g ?j_ = i : addrassan, endorse AESTRIGTED DELIVERY on Lha Irant of the articte. =)
= ] =
@ a E L f‘f }u g { 5. Entar ‘sas ‘or the seraces requested i the approprate spacas on tha fram of his [
;an o % o a2 = i eecaigt. If ratum recaiplis requesiad, check the applicable slacks wn item 1 of Form 3811, E
[ a sl f ) ] :
81" i 2 @ g ¥ 4 ; 5. Save this racapl and present it il you make an inguiry. 102s85-99-m2us |
: [=n
3z 3 = = 2 B
o 2 g o = n §
5 = £ 3 = i
- - A ned = H
2 = -2 b g i
. ] ] a
= -~
B U = afm{jn k= % :
3 7 3 z <> > 2 3
A = g Piaa = H
£ g “13 g g :
3 = 2= Z
© 3 ] 3 3
& < 8
.

;
i

<L
R

+




'a Mait

For Account

RRR=LL- BLLY LV L

e BN T 1 o o L PSR AL
c B |\ TR L UL G AR 1T T et Registered 1] Retum Recaipl ; iy Ml
Address ) N MA__/:.#ﬁ I_Qzﬁ_}* nsured far ?__mqn:m__.__aﬂm Registernd Mail: certificate of maifing or for
of Sender .. 1040 M. i1 i ) 7 with i additional copies of his hilt.
/ { SUITE 500 coD _W_ Int') Recorded Dal. With Postal Insurance .
! Y T Y T R4 Certitied Express Mail L] without Postat Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt

f Arficle LATLOTERNT 1 =iy T & 4 Hardi Act Val | o B d anlsols Rest. Del. Fee
Lina Mumber Name of Addressoe, Slregl, and Post Office Addross Postage 1 Fee omz__wqm__:mm aﬂfmm_,_w_w @Wp___p__w :_w MW_.__‘.. i Fee | Fee _n.mm_ TR .Bm:.ﬁ

Yochatd, Word We s
"Nedhem R 2 Rox A .W,‘féqu./f any H1IBSS
2 Ychard No We A " w

LY Semyn ey Yoad Hawoer 15
3 ﬁ.ﬁf?ﬂny T i IRAAN mﬂa.mv/ Hewlock]

Vv e Shicks _pf“ A ReSE

]

10l g
11 m{
12l J
| \J
1 46
5 N\

Tolat Number of Pisges . § Toua ber-of-Pieces Post Vil Tha Wt declaralion of vatue i ired Il tl tic and intamational registered mail. T wirmum ind
- ma T F 2&3 £ (ri) .__ priaralion of vame is reqidred on al nomog a Mt mational -1& Stared mail. g ma um indem
Lisied by Sender o5 ster, Per { e of Receiving & ployee) payahfe for Iha reconstruchion of nonnegotiable domiments under Express Mail tdocument reconslnction Insura.

\\J/U fs $50,000 per piace subjrel In a lmit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Expre

Mail marchandisa Insurance is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 lor regislered mail, sent w
PS Form 3877, February 1954 Form Musl be Completed by Typewrlter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

opiional poslal Insurance, See Demestic Ma# Manuat R900, $813, and 5821 for limilations of COVErAQA on insur:
and COD mail, See Imternational Mait Manuvat Tor limitations of coverage on international mal. Special handi:
tharges apply only 1o third and fourth class pareels.




E ¢

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 33002

Kristen I. DiPaolo, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992

228 Semple Strest, No. 680

Pittsburgh, PA 15213

(412) 361-8286

Attorney for Plainuiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
‘fk/a First Bank National Association, COLUMBIA COUNTY
TR U/A dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home |

Equity Loan Trust 1998-2),
Plaintiff, NO. 544 CV 2000

V.

RICHARD NORDHEIM,
Defendant.

ORDER
AND NOW, this /75 day of %J/“l—‘ , 2000, upon consideration of Plaintiff's
Motlon and the Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED
that service of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure, the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, and all other
pleadings which require personal service on the Defendant Richard Nordheim shall be complete
when the Plaintiff has mailed the pleading to be served by certified mail and regular.mail to:
332 Hemlock Drive, Shichshinny, Pennsylvania 18655
RR3, Box 203 A, Shickshinny, PA 18635
13 Sf:mina.ry Road, Hanover, PA 18702
and the Sheriff has posted a copy of the pleading to be served on the most public part of the
property located at 332 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania, Columbia County, which is
the subject property upon which this mortgage foreclosure action is predicated.

BY THE COURT:

4 e
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MARK ff UDREN & ASSQCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D., NO. 04302
1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-~482-6900

U.5. Bank National COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Associatien, f£/k/a First Bank CIVIL DIVISION
National Asscciation, TR U/A Columbia County

dtd 6/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity

Loan Trust 1958-2)

10401 Deerwocd Park Blvd.

Jacksonville, FL 32258 : R
Plaintif#f FO s ST

V.

Richard Nordheim
NOQ. 544-CV-2000

Defendant (g)

YERIFICATION QF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MATIIL_AND
REGULAR MATIL PURSUANT TO _COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy ©f the NOTICE OF SALE to
Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant(s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: NOVEMBER 16, 2000

Richard Nordheim Richard Nordheim Richard Nordheim
RR3 Box A _ 332 Hemlock Drive . 13 Seminary Road
Shickshinny PA 18655 Shickshinny PA 186355 Hanowver, PA 18702

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating tc unsworn
falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES

Dated: TR Lt e \H_Mf”‘
I L TR R L/\
EGTEE (L - -
aw Mark J. Udren, Esquire




JELYNDIS O3Z/HOHLNY

WIHIYE NQ STIVLIA "QATNTIDINE S3ENLYES AudnNo3s g

id 41412198 NESOOOCTEON wBSOSE O

lullsa)\a:h w\ A,

WOYPION-F160700-1ureldwo) sass 1Ty

66085 15 000c 8co=d Amo) equinop Jo juous ol
INNOWY Iva \vd
001/66 o ANTI pAIPUNY AL PUBSNOY [ U() sexex
8S0S¢
SBLY 01E/G-C
¥d "VIHd130Y IHd ¥£080 PN '"TIIH AHHIHD
W'N MNVE ONd INNGDJY MOHDST
BG0SE YNVE ONd $ALVIOOSSY 2 NIHAN T NHVYIW 40 SADI440 MV




1ML 2000 NAEOOCOOTEOD CT3ERT0OW

W0
r-nen]
Caneun ) ipnin

20 WA
INNONY
MOIHD

ole-eE

09¢e%T1

77

90164 ¥d "¥iHd130%1IHd
N MNVE NOTT1EW

2.7 ey
¢ O/ %&WHN:“\VEW \N\u@&u\\m Exﬁx\m
_.w“u“_u_ﬂg MO EdIND530 40 HIOHO JHL OL

ANNOWY

MNOILYNYIdX3

T BT TTITL T, e

0Sr2-859 (512)
20vE-FE06L ¥Wd ‘NOLDNIHSYM 1404
004 348 "HA IDHIWNOD G2r

'0'd ‘NI3d 'V vHvadve8 40 S301440 MV 3HL




